K.S.A. Levy

STATE

(Valuation $40,724,626)

Educational Building 76-6b01 1.000

Institutional Building 76-6b04 0.500
Total 1.500

COUNTY

(Valuation $40,724,626)

General Fund 79-1946 112.033

Bond & Interest 10-113 0.000

Library 12-1220 3.576

Library Benefits 12-16102 1.701
Total 117.310

(2022 Levy 118.025) (Change in 2023 -.715)

CITIES

CITY OF SYRACUSE

(Valuation $9,938,804)

General Fund 12-101a 34.555

Employee Benefits 12-16,102 4.401

Fire Fighting Fund 12-110b 1.092

Bond & Interest 10-113 0.000
TOTAL SYRACUSE CITY 40.048

(2022 Levy 41.813) (Change in 2023 -1.765)

CITY OF COOLIDGE

(Valuation $1,328,332)

General Fund 12-101a 23.177
TOTAL COOLIDGE CITY 23177

(2022 Levy 28.771) (Change in 2023 -5.594)

TOWNSHIPS

Bear Creek Twp.

(Valuation $5,887,896)

General Fund 79-1962 0.387

Cemetery Fund 12-1405 0.000
TOTAL BEAR CREEK TWP 0.387

(2022 Levy .375) (Change in 2023 +.012)

Coolidge Twp

(Valuation $2,963,355)

General Fund 79-1962 7.608

Cemetery Fund 12-1405 0.000

Township Hall 80-115 0.000
TOTAL COOLIDGE TWP 7.608

(2022 Levy 3.900) (Change in 2023 +3.708)

1, Angie Moser, County Clerk of Hamilton County, Kansas, do
hereby certify that this levy sheet includes a complete list of
valuations and levies for the year 2023 in Hamilton County, as well
as assessed valuation for each District, prior year levy comparison
and the related Kansas Statute for each levy. Copies of Budgets
are available in my office.

Angie Moser

Hamilton County, Kansas

CONSOLIDATED MILL LEVIES FOR 2023

Syracuse City (State, County, USD #494, City, Cemetery)

Coolidge City (State, County, USD #494, City, Fire)

Richland Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Cemetery)
Liberty Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Cemetery)

Kendall Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Kendall Cemetery)
Syracuse Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Cemetery)
Medway Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Cemetery)
Coolidge Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Township)
Lamont Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Cemetery)

Bear Creek Township (State, County, USD #494, Fire, Township

PP P

PP P A

HAMILTON COUNTY, KANSAS

2023 TAX LEVIES

Mill Levy Per $1000

Revenue

40,724.65
20,362.27
61,086.92

4,562,500.98

145,631.25

69,272.58

4,777,404.81

341,496.00
43,493.67
10,791.89

395,781.56

30,483.49
30,483.49

2,276.83

2,276.83

22,544.00

22,544.00

2022
226.567
213.089
186.311
186.311
190.253
186.311
186.311
188.218
186.311
184.693

K.S.A.

KENDALL TWP
(Valuation $2,845,800)
General Fund
Cemetery Fund
Township Hall
TOTAL KENDALL TWP
(2022 Levy 5.935) (Change in 2023 +.055)

79-1962
12-1405
80-115

USD #494
(Valuation $36,289,716)
General Fund
(Valuation $40,724,626)
Bond & Interest
Supplemental General
Capital Outlay

TOTAL USD #494

(2022 Levy 63.236) (Change in 2023 -.059)

79-5142

10-113
72-5147
72-53,113

FIRE DISTRICT #1
(Valuation $30,910,955)
General Fund
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICT #1
(2022 Levy 1.557) (Change in 2023 -.124)

19-3610

CEMETERY
(Valuation $27,824,376)
General Fund
TOTAL CEMETERY
(2022 Levy 1.993) (Change in 2023 +.007)

17-1330

GROUNDWATER MGMT.
RURAL TRASH

OTHER (NOXIOUS WEED)
PENALTIES

TOTAL TAXES TO BE COLLECTED

Levy

5.990
0.000
0.000

5.990

20.000

14.159

21.019
7.999

63.177

1.433
1.433

2.000
2.000

TAXATION PER CLASSES OF PROPERTY

Real Estate

Minerals

Personal Property

Oil & Gas

State Assessed Utilities
Groundwater

Dumpsters (Trash)

Special Assessment (City & County)
Penalties

TOTAL

Area of County
Irrigated Acres
Dry land Acres
Grassland

N
=3
N
(&)

224.035
206.597
185.420
185.420
189.410
185.420
185.420
191.028
185.420
183.807

$ 5,222,115.98
$ 147,768.41
$ 376,280.84
$ 655,674.16
$ 1,488,564.18
$ 10,076.44
$ 3,714.00
$

$

$

25,630.74

7,929,824.75

992 Square Miles
31,106.55
416,827.72
174,196.67
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Revenue

17,028.26

17,028.26

725,794.15

576,619.84
855,990.73
325,756.21
2,484,160.93

44,196.53
44,196.53

55,440.24
55,440.24

10,076.44
3,714.00

25,630.74

7,929,824.75

PROPERTY VALUATION

NOV 03 2023

RECEIVED



HAMILTON COUNTY, KANSAS
2023 TAX LEVIES
Mill Levy Per $1000

REMARKS

Your County Appraiser is charged with the responsibility of appraising all taxable property to determine the actual value thereof in order to equalize
the burden of general taxation. The State Legislature sets the percentage of this value which is to be used as the assessed value upon
which mill levies and taxes are determined.

The Appraiser's Office is not responsible for setting the levies. County tax is levied by the County Commissioners. City tax is levied by the
City Council. School tax is levied by the School Board. Special Districts are levied by their Directors. State Assessed is assessed by the
Kansas Property Valuation Department.

All property, except that specifically exempt, is subject to taxation and is listed for assessment. Clerical help is located in the Appraiser's
Office to assist you in reporting your property. Failure in reporting property in January and February does not relieve you of being
responsible for tax on your property.

All taxable personal property in your possession as of January 1 must be reported.

The Appraiser's Office is ready at all times to answer inquiries pertaining to taxation and to adjust erroneous assessments. We invite you to call 384-5451
and go over your valuation.

GENERAL INFORMATION

The 2023 taxes are due November 1, 2023. The first half becomes delinquent December 21, 2023. The total tax amount may be paid in full on or
before December 20, 2023, without penalty or interest. The second half is due May 10, 2024.



