HAMILTON COUNTY, KANSAS 2023 TAX LEVIES Mill Levy Per \$1000

	K.S.A.	Levy		Revenue		K.S.A.	Levy		Revenue
STATE									
(Valuation \$40,724,626) Educational Building	76-6b01	1.000	\$	40,724.65	KENDALL TWP				
Institutional Building	76-6b04	0.500	\$	20,362.27	(Valuation \$2,845,800) General Fund	79-1962	5.990	\$	17,028.26
Total		1.500	\$	61,086.92	Cemetery Fund	12-1405	0.000	\$	-
					Township Hall	80-115	0.000	\$	ne i olmuž ta
COUNTY					TOTAL KENDALL TWP		5.990	\$	17,028.26
(Valuation \$40,724,626)					(2022 Levy 5.935) (Change in 2023 +.055)			
General Fund	79-1946	112.033	\$	4,562,500.98	1100 "404				
Bond & Interest	10-113	0.000	\$	-	USD #494				
Library Library Benefits	12-1220 12-16102	3.576 1.701	\$	145,631.25	(Valuation \$36,289,716) General Fund	79-5142	20.000	•	705 704 45
Total	12-10102	117.310	\$	69,272.58 4,777,404.81	(Valuation \$40,724,626)	79-5142	20.000	\$	725,794.15
(2022 Levy 118.025) (Change in 2023715)	117.310	Ф	4,777,404.61	Bond & Interest	10-113	14.159	\$	576.619.84
(2022 201) 110.020) (Ondingo iii 2020 1.110	,				Supplemental General	72-5147	21.019	\$	855,990.73
					Capital Outlay	72-53,113	7.999	\$	325,756.21
					TOTAL USD #494		63.177	\$	2,484,160.93
CITIES					(2022 Levy 63.236) (Change in 2023059	9)			
CITY OF SYRACUSE									
(Valuation \$9,938,804)					FIRE DISTRICT #1				
General Fund	12-101a	34.555	\$	341,496.00	(Valuation \$30,910,955)				
Employee Benefits	12-16,102	4.401	\$	43,493.67	General Fund	19-3610	1.433	\$	44,196.53
Fire Fighting Fund Bond & Interest	12-110b 10-113	1.092	\$	10,791.89	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICT #1		1.433	\$	44,196.53
TOTAL SYRACUSE CITY	10-113	0.000 40.048	\$	395,781.56	(2022 Levy 1.557) (Change in 2023124)				
(2022 Levy 41.813) (Change in 2023 -1.765	`	40.040	Ψ	333,701.30	CEMETERY				
(2022 Levy 41.013) (Change in 2023 -1.703	,				(Valuation \$27,824,376)				
CITY OF COOLIDGE					General Fund	17-1330	2.000	\$	55,440.24
(Valuation \$1,328,332)					TOTAL CEMETERY		2.000	\$	55,440.24
General Fund	12-101a	23.177	\$	30,483.49	(2022 Levy 1.993) (Change in 2023 +.007)			
TOTAL COOLIDGE CITY		23.177	\$	30,483.49	The state of the s				
(2022 Levy 28.771) (Change in 2023 -5.594)				GROUNDWATER MGMT.			\$	10,076.44
TOWNSHIPS					RURAL TRASH			\$	3,714.00
TOWNSHIPS Bear Creek Twp.					OTHER (NOXIOUS WEED) PENALTIES			\$ \$	05 600 74
(Valuation \$5,887,896)					PENALTIES			<u> </u>	25,630.74
General Fund	79-1962	0.387	\$	2,276.83					
Cemetery Fund	12-1405	0.000	\$	-	TOTAL TAXES TO BE COLLECTED			\$	7,929,824.75
TOTAL BEAR CREEK TWP		0.387	\$	2,276.83					
(2022 Levy .375) (Change in 2023 +.012)									
0 !! d T					TAXATION PER CLASSES OF I	DODEDTY	,		
Coolidge Twp (Valuation \$2,963,355)					TAXATION PER CLASSES OF I	ROPERT			
General Fund	79-1962	7.608	\$	22,544.00	Real Estate		\$ 5,222,115.98		
Cemetery Fund	12-1405	0.000	\$	-	Minerals		\$ 147,768.41		
Township Hall	80-115	0.000	\$	<u> </u>	Personal Property	3	\$ 376,280.84		
TOTAL COOLIDGE TWP		7.608	\$	22,544.00	Oil & Gas		\$ 655,674.16		
(2022 Levy 3.900) (Change in 2023 +3.708)					State Assessed Utilities		\$ 1,488,564.18		
					Groundwater Dumpsters (Trash)		\$ 10,076.44 \$ 3,714.00		
I, Angie Moser, County Clerk of Hamilton Co	ounty. Kansas	do			Special Assessment (City & County)		\$ 3,714.00 \$ -		
hereby certify that this levy sheet includes a					Penalties		\$ 25,630.74		
valuations and levies for the year 2023 in Ha	amilton County	, as well			TOTAL	_	\$ 7,929,824.75	_	
as assessed valuation for each District, prio									
and the related Kansas Statute for each levy	y. Copies of E	Budgets			A		100 O Miles		
are available in my office. Angie Moser					Area of County Irrigated Acres	٤	92 Square Miles 31,106.55	:	
Hamilton County, Kansas					Dry land Acres		416,827.72		
					Grassland		174,196.67		
CONSOLIDATED MILL	I EVIES E	D 2022							
CONSOLIDATED MILL	LEVIES FO	JN 2023		2022	0000				
Syracuse City (State, County, USD #494, Ci	ity Compton			2022 226.567	<u>2023</u> 224.035				
Coolidge City (State, County, USD #494, Ci				213.089	224.035				
Richland Township (State, County, USD #494, Cli		etery)		186.311	185.420				
Liberty Township (State, County, USD #494				186.311	185.420				
Kendall Township (State, County, USD #494				190.253	189.410				
Syracuse Township (State, County, USD #4				186.311	185.420				
Medway Township (State, County, USD #49				186.311	185.420				
Coolidge Township (State, County, USD #49 Lamont Township (State, County, USD #494				188.218 186.311	191.028 185.420	DU	ICION OF		
Bear Creek Township (State, County, USD)				184.693	183.807	עוט	ISION OF		
, , , , , , , , , ,						ROPER	TY VALUA	TI	NC
							. I TALOF		1 4

NOV 03 2023



HAMILTON COUNTY, KANSAS 2023 TAX LEVIES Mill Levy Per \$1000

REMARKS

Your County Appraiser is charged with the responsibility of appraising all taxable property to determine the actual value thereof in order to equalize the burden of general taxation. The State Legislature sets the percentage of this value which is to be used as the assessed value upon which mill levies and taxes are determined.

The Appraiser's Office is not responsible for setting the levies. County tax is levied by the County Commissioners. City tax is levied by the City Council. School tax is levied by the School Board. Special Districts are levied by their Directors. State Assessed is assessed by the Kansas Property Valuation Department.

All property, except that specifically exempt, is subject to taxation and is listed for assessment. Clerical help is located in the Appraiser's Office to assist you in reporting your property. Failure in reporting property in January and February does not relieve you of being responsible for tax on your property.

All taxable personal property in your possession as of January 1 must be reported.

The Appraiser's Office is ready at all times to answer inquiries pertaining to taxation and to adjust erroneous assessments. We invite you to call 384-5451 and go over your valuation.

GENERAL INFORMATION

The 2023 taxes are due November 1, 2023. The first half becomes delinquent December 21, 2023. The total tax amount may be paid in full on or before December 20, 2023, without penalty or interest. The second half is due May 10, 2024.



